See “CAPITALIZATION.”  Net tangible book value per share consists of stockholders’ equity adjusted for the

retained earnings (deficit), divided by the total number of shares of common stock outstanding.  Without giving

effect to any changes in such net tangible book value after December 31, 2019, other than to give effect to the

issuance of 3,000,000 shares of common stock being offered by us in this Memorandum, but without giving effect to

the exercise of the Warrants, the pro forma net tangible book value at December 31, 2019 would have been

$9,476,402 or approximately $0.65 per share.  Thus, as of December 31, 2019, the net tangible book value per share

of common stock owned by our current stockholders would have increased by approximately $1.11 without any

additional investment on their part and the purchasers of the Units will incur an immediate dilution of approximately

$4.001 per share from the private placement price, assuming conversion of the Series A Preferred Stock and Series

B Preferred Stock into common stock.  “Dilution” means the difference between the private placement price and the

net tangible book value per share after giving effect this offering.  The following table illustrates the dilution which

investors participating in this offering will incur and the benefit to current stockholders as a result of this offering.

Private Placement Price per Unit (1) ..... $5.00

Net Tangible Book Value per share

before Offering ..... ($0.46)

Increase in Net Tangible Book Value

per Share Attributable to shares

Offered Hereby ..... $1.11

-20-

Net Tangible Book Value

per share after Offering ..... $0.65

Dilution of Net Tangible Book Value

per share to Purchasers in this Offering..... $4.35

(1) Before deduction of offering expenses.

MANAGEMENT

Executive Officers, Directors, and Key Employees of Wytec

The table below sets forth our directors, executive officers, and key employees of as of the date of this

Memorandum.

Name Age Position

William H. Gray 68 Chairman of the Board, Chief Executive Officer,

and President

Donna Ward 52 Chief Financial Officer, Secretary, and Director

Mark J. Richardson 66 Director

William H. Gray has been the chairman and chief executive officer of Wytec since November 2011, the

president of Wytec since April 2020, a director of Competitive Companies, Inc., a Nevada corporation and the

[…]

See “CAPITALIZATION.”  Net tangible book value per share consists of stockholders’ equity adjusted for the

retained earnings (deficit), divided by the total number of shares of common stock outstanding.  Without giving

effect to any changes in such net tangible book value after December 31, 2019, other than to give effect to the

issuance of 3,000,000 shares of common stock being offered by us in this Memorandum, but without giving effect to

the exercise of the Warrants, the pro forma net tangible book value at December 31, 2019 would have been

$8,029,402 or approximately $0.55 per share.  Thus, as of December 31, 2019, the net tangible book value per share

of common stock owned by our current stockholders would have increased by approximately $1.01 without any

additional investment on their part and the purchasers of the Units will incur an immediate dilution of approximately

$4.45 per share from the private placement price, assuming conversion of the Series A Preferred Stock and Series B

Preferred Stock into common stock.  “Dilution” means the difference between the private placement price and the

net tangible book value per share after giving effect this offering.  The following table illustrates the dilution which

investors participating in this offering will incur and the benefit to current stockholders as a result of this offering.

Private Placement Price per Unit (1) ..... $5.00

Net Tangible Book Value per share

before Offering ..... ($0.46)

Increase in Net Tangible Book Value

per Share Attributable to shares

Offered Hereby ..... $1.01

Net Tangible Book Value

per share after Offering ..... $0.55

Dilution of Net Tangible Book Value

per share to Purchasers in this Offering..... $4.45

(1) Before deduction of offering expenses.

TERMS OF THE PLACEMENT

Please be advised that the following section entitled “TERMS OF THE PLACEMENT-

Subscription Procedures” on page 30 of the Memorandum is hereby revised as follows:

Subscription Procedures

Sales of the Units will be made through (i) Prime Trust’s FundAmerica portal website using an eSign

subscription agreement, or (ii) by sending completed and signed subscription documents and subscription checks

sent to Wytec International, Inc. at the following address: 19206 Huebner Road, Suite 202, San Antonio, Texas